
Officers and Directors for 2023 

Massachusetts Fruit Growers’ Association, Inc. 
 
PRESIDENT 
Ben Clark              ben@clarkdalefruitfarms.com 
 
VICE PRESIDENTS 
Chelcie Martin             chelcie@honeypothill.com 
Elly Vaughan              elly.von@gmail.com 
Peter Mitchell             lotic@juno.com 
 
SECRETARY/TREASURER 
Wesley Autio              autio@umass.edu 
 
AUDITOR 
Ken Nicewicz              nicewicz@cns.umass.edu 
 
PAST PRESIDENT 
Joanne DiNardo            jdinardo50@gmail.com 
 
TRUSTEES OF THE UMASS COLD SPRING ORCHARD 
Frank Carlson              fcarlson@carlsonorchards.com 
 
DIRECTORS REPRESENTING LOCAL ASSOCIATIONS 
Essex County Fruit Growers Association 
James O’Brien, Jr.            jobrien@topsfieldfair.org 
 
DIRECTORS AT LARGE 
Term expires in 2024    Gerry Beirne      gerardtbeirne@gmail.com 
        Franklyn Carlson    fcarlson@carlsonorchards.com 
        Al Rose       al@redapplefarm.com 
        Andre Tougas      andre@tougasfarm.com 
Term expires in 2025    William Broderick    willygoat24@hotmail.com 
        Alex Dowse      dowsealex@gmail.com 
        Pat Kriksceonaitis    patrick.kriksceonaitis@nutrien.com 
        Andrew Martin    andrew@honeypothill.com 
Term expires in 2026    Courtney Basil     farmstore@apexorchards.com 
        Glenn Cook      cookeeze4@hotmail.com 
        Susan Conant      schaney85@gmail.com 
        Mark Parlee      mark@parleefarms.com 
 
Ex officio 
  Jon Clements            clements@umext.umass.edu 
  Jaime Piñero             jpinero@umass.edu 
 


